

TRACY REINING HORSES, LLC. RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

from Tracy Reining Horses, LLC., and any member of its staff, either voluntary or paid, along with my (choose one or more)
parents husband wife guardian
list name(s):
do recognize that any sport, including horse related activities, presents a danger to a person's well-being.
I also understand that, although trained, horses are still animals that are likely to act in an unruly and unsafe manner and that no instructor has control of this animal while a lesson is given. I further fully realize that many individuals have been harmed, and killed while working with horses.
I therefore take complete responsibility for my decision to enroll myself or my wife, husband or child (circle one) in the activities, horse-related or otherwise, at or with Tracy Reining Horses, LLC. and agree to hold Tracy Reining Horses, LLC., it's members of its staff, employees, agents and sponsors harmless for any injury or loss suffered during or in connection with my riding, lesson, activity or mere presence with Tracy Reining Horses, LLC THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO A RELEASE FROM LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE NEGLIGENCE OF Tracy Reining Horses, LLC., MEMBERS OF ITS STAFF, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND SPONSORS.
I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Tracy Reining Horses, LLC. and all of the above named associates from and against all loss, costs, expenses or any claim thereof, of whatever nature, arising out or related to participation in any activity at Tracy Reining Horses, LLC. or in any activity anywhere in the world during my association with Tracy Reining Horses, LLC.
This indemnification includes but is not limited to paying all legal fees and costs incurred by Tracy Reining Horses, LLC. and/or all of the above named associates in enforcing this release of liability.
Date:
Rider's Signature:Phone:
Parent or Guardian:Phone: